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December 20, 2018 
 

 
VIA HAND DELIVERY & ELECTRONIC MAIL 

 
 

Luly E. Massaro, Clerk 
Rhode Island Division of Public Utilities and Carriers 
89 Jefferson Boulevard 
Warwick, RI  02888 
 
RE:    Docket No. D-17-45 – In Re: Review of National Grid (Narragansett Electric) Storm 

Preparedness and Restoration Efforts Related to the October 29-30, 2017 Storm  
Amended Settlement Agreement 

 
Dear Ms. Massaro: 
 

On behalf of National Grid,1 I enclose five copies of the Amended Settlement Agreement 
by and between the Company and the Staff Advocacy Section of the Rhode Island Division of 
Public Utilities and Carriers (collectively, the Parties) in the above-referenced docket.  This 
Amended Settlement Agreement amends the original Settlement Agreement between the Parties 
filed in this docket on November 5, 2018.  The enclosed Amended Settlement Agreement includes 
the changes discussed between the Parties at the December 17, 2018 hearing in this docket, as well 
as during a meeting between the Parties on November 15, 2018.  The Parties jointly request that the 
Amended Settlement Agreement be entered into the record in this docket as Joint Exhibit 2. 

 
Thank you for your attention to this matter.  If you have any questions, please contact me at 

401-784-7415.   
        Very truly yours, 
 

         
Robert J. Humm 

Enclosures 
 
cc: Docket No. D-17-45 Service List 

Macky McCleary, Administrator 
Kevin Lynch 
Jonathan Schrag 

 Thomas Kogut  
 Christy Hetherington, Esq. 

                                                 
1 The Narragansett Electric Company d/b/a National Grid (National Grid or the Company). 

Robert J. Humm 
Senior Counsel 

mailto:robert.humm@nationalgrid.com


Certificate of Service 
 
I hereby certify that a copy of the cover letter and any materials accompanying this certificate 
was electronically transmitted to the individuals listed below.   
 
The paper copies of this filing are being hand delivered to the Rhode Island Division of Public 
Utilities and Carriers. 
 

 
___________________________________   December 20, 2018  
Robert J. Humm, Esq.      Date 
 
Docket No.  D-17-45 – National Grid – Storm Fund  
Service List as of 11/5/18 
 

Name/Address E-mail Phone 
Celia B. O’Brien, Esq. 
National Grid 
280 Melrose St. 
Providence, RI 02907 

Celia.obrien@nationalgrid.com;  
 

781-907-2153   
 
 Joanne.scanlon@nationalgrid.com; 

 
Robert.humm@natioanlgrid.com;  

Christy Hetherington, Esq. 
Dept. of Attorney General 
150 South Main St. 
Providence, RI  02903 

CHetherington@riag.ri.gov;  401-274-4400  
 Dmacrae@riag.ri.gov; 

jmunoz@riag.ri.gov; 

Kevin Lynch, Deputy Administrator 
Division of Public Utilities & Carriers 
 
 

Kevin.lynch@dpuc.ri.gov;  
John.bell@dpuc.ri.gov;  
Jonathan.schrag@dpuc.ri.gov; 
Macky.McCleary@dpuc.ri.gov;  
 

Greg Booth 
Robin Blanton 
Linda Kushner 
David Taylor  

Gbooth@powerservices.com;   
Rblanton@powerservices.com;  
Lkushner@powerservices.com;  
Dtaylor@powerservices.com;  

File an original & 4 copies w/: 
Luly E. Massaro, Clerk 
Division of Public Utilities & Carriers 
89 Jefferson Blvd. 
Warwick, RI  02888 

Luly.massaro@puc.ri.gov; 
 

401-780-2107 
 

John.Spirito@dpuc.ri.gov;  
Thomas.Kogut@dpuc.ri.gov;  

 


















